

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1707 OF 2009

RADHAKRISHNA NAGESH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 14/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.  
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Suchitra, Adv.  
Mr. Amit, Adv.  
Mr. Balashivdu, Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

|  
|Court Master

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

| |  
| Court Master

[ Sharda Kapoor ]  
|

|

